



Srimal Hewawitharana <[srimal.hewawitharana@lacity.org](mailto:srimal.hewawitharana@lacity.org)>

---

## 8150 Sunset draft EIR

1 message

---

**grifton tanquary** <[gpt1287@sbcglobal.net](mailto:gpt1287@sbcglobal.net)>

Mon, Nov 24, 2014 at 3:31 PM

To: Srimal Hewawitharana <[srimal.hewawitharana@lacity.org](mailto:srimal.hewawitharana@lacity.org)>

Smiral is out of the office until early December. Is anyone else handling her business in her absence?



Srimal Hewawitharana <srimal.hewawitharana@lacity.org>

---

## Out of the Office Re: 8150 Sunset draft EIR

2 messages

---

**Srimal Hewawitharana** <srimal.hewawitharana@lacity.org>

Mon, Nov 24, 2014 at 3:31 PM

To: gpt1287@sbcglobal.net

Thank you for your e-mail. I will be out of the office from Monday, November 24, 2014 through Tuesday, December 2, 2014.

---

**grifton tanquary** <gpt1287@sbcglobal.net>

Mon, Nov 24, 2014 at 3:33 PM

To: Srimal Hewawitharana <srimal.hewawitharana@lacity.org>

Please call me on your return. I would like to buy a CD of the 8150 Sunset draft EIR. My phone # is 323.656.8779

**From:** Srimal Hewawitharana

**Sent:** Monday, November 24, 2014 3:31 PM

**To:** gpt1287@sbcglobal.net

**Subject:** Out of the Office Re: 8150 Sunset draft EIR

Thank you for your e-mail. I will be out of the office from Monday, November 24, 2014 through Tuesday, December 2, 2014.



Srimal Hewawitharana <srimal.hewawitharana@lacity.org>

---

## Inquiry-8150 Sunset Boulevard ENV 2013-2552-EIR

4 messages

---

**Joyce Dillard** <dillardjoyce@yahoo.com>

Wed, Nov 26, 2014 at 1:13 PM

Reply-To: Joyce Dillard <dillardjoyce@yahoo.com>

To: Srimal Hewawitharana <srimal.hewawitharana@lacity.org>

Please forward the following Appendices and post to the website:

Appendix C-1

Appendix C-2

Thank you.

Joyce Dillard

---

**Srimal Hewawitharana** <srimal.hewawitharana@lacity.org>

Wed, Dec 3, 2014 at 11:10 AM

To: David Crook <D.Crook@pcrnet.com>

[Quoted text hidden]

---

**Srimal Hewawitharana** <srimal.hewawitharana@lacity.org>

Wed, Dec 3, 2014 at 11:15 AM

To: Joyce Dillard <dillardjoyce@yahoo.com>

Cc: Luciralia Ibarra <luciralia.ibarra@lacity.org>, David Crook <D.Crook@pcrnet.com>

Dear Ms. Dillard,

We have notified our IT section and they are looking into why the appendices aren't available on the website. In the meantime, I have forwarded your request to the consultants and they will forward the appendices to you.

Sincerely,

Srimal Hewawitharana  
Environmental Specialist II

[Quoted text hidden]

---

**Srimal Hewawitharana** <srimal.hewawitharana@lacity.org>

Thu, Dec 4, 2014 at 9:07 AM

To: Joyce Dillard <dillardjoyce@yahoo.com>

Dear Ms. Dillard,

The appendices are now available on the website.

Sincerely,

Srimal Hewawitharana

1/30/2015

City of Los Angeles Mail - Inquiry-8150 Sunset Boulevard ENV 2013-2552-EIR

[Quoted text hidden]



Srimal Hewawitharana <srimal.hewawitharana@lacity.org>

---

## Appendices for 8150 Sunset

1 message

---

**David Crook** <D.Crook@pcrnet.com>

Wed, Dec 3, 2014 at 11:18 AM

To: "dillardjoyce@yahoo.com" <dillardjoyce@yahoo.com>

Cc: Srimal Hewawitharana <srimal.hewawitharana@lacity.org>

Ms. Dillard,

Per your request, on behalf of the City of Los Angeles Department of City Planning, please find attached for your information Appendices C-1 and C-2 of the 8150 Sunset Draft EIR.

Thanks

Dave Crook

**David A. Crook, AICP**

*Principal Planner*

**PCR Services Corporation • 40 Years of Service**

Santa Monica • Irvine • Pasadena

*Effective September 29, 2014 PCR Irvine's new address is:*

2121 Alton Parkway, Suite 100 | Irvine, California 92606 | T: 949.753.7001 | [www.pcrnet.com](http://www.pcrnet.com)

Email Disclaimer: This email and any files transmitted with it may be confidential and are intended solely for the use of the individual or entity to which they are addressed. If you are not the intended recipient or the person responsible for delivering this email to the intended recipient, be advised that you have received this email in error and that any use, dissemination, forwarding, printing or copying of this email is strictly prohibited. If you have received this email in error, please immediately notify the sender and discard all copies.

---

**2 attachments**

**Appendix\_C-1-Archaeological Resources Sacred Lands File Record Search Results.pdf**

 295K

 **Appendix\_C-2-Paleontological Resources Record Search Results.pdf**  
190K



Srimal Hewawitharana <[srimal.hewawitharana@lacity.org](mailto:srimal.hewawitharana@lacity.org)>

---

## 8150 Sunset

1 message

---

**grifton tanquary** <[gpt1287@sbcglobal.net](mailto:gpt1287@sbcglobal.net)>

Mon, Dec 22, 2014 at 11:56 AM

To: Srimal Hewawitharana <[srimal.hewawitharana@lacity.org](mailto:srimal.hewawitharana@lacity.org)>

I can open the Executive Summary of the draft EIR for 8150 Sunset, but cannot open the attachments. Would you please send me the Traffic and Parking section. Thanks.



Srimal Hewawitharana <srimal.hewawitharana@lacity.org>

---

## 8150 Sunset - Notice of Extension

2 messages

---

PCR\_Team <announcement@pcrmet.com>

Fri, Jan 2, 2015 at 6:06 PM

Cc: Karen Hoo <karen.hoo@lacity.org>, Luciralia Ibarra <luciralia.ibarra@lacity.org>, Srimal Hewawitharana <srimal.hewawitharana@lacity.org>

Dear Interested Party:

You are receiving this message on behalf of the City of Los Angeles Department of City Planning due to your expressed interest in the 8150 Sunset Boulevard Mixed Use Project Draft EIR. The City has posted a Notice of Extension of the public review period for the Draft EIR for the Project, which is available at the following link: [http://cityplanning.lacity.org/eir/8150%20Sunset/DEIR/8150SunsetDEIR\\_CommentPeriodExtensionLtrSigned.pdf](http://cityplanning.lacity.org/eir/8150%20Sunset/DEIR/8150SunsetDEIR_CommentPeriodExtensionLtrSigned.pdf). You are invited to submit your written comments on the Draft EIR to the Department of City Planning via email at [planning.envreview@lacity.org](mailto:planning.envreview@lacity.org), or via regular mail using the contact information provided below, until January 20, 2015. Please reference City Case No. ENV-2013-2552-EIR in your comments.

Srimal Hewawitharana

Environmental Analysis Section

Department of City Planning

200 N. Spring Street, Room 750

Los Angeles, California 90012

Thank you.

PCR Services Corporation

---

macfly@macfly.com <macfly@macfly.com>

Sat, Jan 3, 2015 at 8:50 AM

To: announcement@pcrmet.com

Cc: karen.hoo@lacity.org, luciralia.ibarra@lacity.org, srimal.hewawitharana@lacity.org

I would like to confirm you have received the 400 emails that have been sent to your department by our neighborhood group who believe the EIR to be full of falsehoods and errors.

Thank you, yours sincerely, Andrew Macpherson.



----- Original Message -----

Subject: 8150 Sunset - Notice of Extension

From: PCR\_Team <announcement@pcrnet.com>

Date: Jan 2, 2015 6:10 PM

To:

CC: "Karen Hoo" <karen.hoo@lacity.org>, "Luciralia Ibarra" <Luciralia.ibarra@lacity.org>, "Srimal Hewawitharana" <srimal.hewawitharana@lacity.org>

Dear Interested Party:

You are receiving this message on behalf of the City of Los Angeles Department of City Planning due to your expressed interest in the 8150 Sunset Boulevard Mixed Use Project Draft EIR. The City has posted a Notice of Extension of the public review period for the Draft EIR for the Project, which is available at the following link: [http://cityplanning.lacity.org/eir/8150 Sunset/DEIR/8150SunsetDEIR\\_CommentPeriodExtensionLtrSigned.pdf](http://cityplanning.lacity.org/eir/8150%20Sunset/DEIR/8150SunsetDEIR_CommentPeriodExtensionLtrSigned.pdf). You are invited to submit your written comments on the Draft EIR to the Department of City Planning via email at [planning.envreview@lacity.org](mailto:planning.envreview@lacity.org)<mailto:planning.envreview@lacity.org>, or via regular mail using the contact information provided below, until January 20, 2015. Please reference City Case No. ENV-2013-2552-EIR in your comments.

[Quoted text hidden]



Srimal Hewawitharana <srimal.hewawitharana@lacity.org>

## RE: Notice of Availability-8150 Sunset Boulevard Mixed Use Project Draft EIR

2 messages

**Ric. Abramson** <ric@workplays.com>  
 Reply-To: ric@workplays.com  
 To: srimal.hewawitharana@lacity.org

Tue, Jan 6, 2015 at 6:00 PM

Does this get  
 posted as  
 comments?

**Hello Srimal:**

Thank you for your notification. In looking through the large amount of material, there is a general description of the current uses on the property but I have yet to locate a description and analysis of the existing property's individual land uses areas, parking spaces and trip allocations. I suspect it is in the document somewhere?

Would you please have the consultants point out where in the Report it describes the existing land uses with their individual floor areas that all added up equal the 80,000s.f.? (i.e. Bank s.f., Retail, s.f., Restaurant s.f., Art Storage s.f., etc.) It would also be useful to have the current parking allocations for each individual use currently on site.

Finally, please request from the Traffic Consultants that they point out how or where in their analysis the trip generation figure of 5,296 daily trips is broken down and derived based on the individual current uses on the site and the trips allocated to each use?

Thank you for helping to access this information in the Report.

**From:** PCR\_Team

**Sent:** Thursday, November 20, 2014 11:21 AM

**To:** planning.enreview@lacity.org

**Cc:** David Crook ; planning.enreview@lacity.org ; srimal.hewawitharana@lacity.org

**Subject:** Notice of Availability-8150 Sunset Boulevard Mixed Use Project Draft EIR

Dear Interested Party:

You are receiving this message on behalf of the City of Los Angeles Department of City Planning due to your expressed interest in the 8150 Sunset Boulevard Mixed Use Project Draft EIR. Attached for your information is the Notice of Availability of the Draft EIR for the Project. You are invited to submit your written comments on the Draft EIR to the Department of City Planning via email at [planning.envreview@lacity.org](mailto:planning.envreview@lacity.org), or via regular mail using the contact information provided below, until January 5, 2015. Please reference City Case No. ENV-2013-2552-EIR in your comments.

**Srimal Hewawitharana**  
**Environmental Analysis Section**  
**Department of City Planning**  
**200 N. Spring Street, Room 750**  
**Los Angeles, California 90012**

Thank you.

**PCR Services Corporation**

---

**Srimal Hewawitharana** <[srimal.hewawitharana@lacity.org](mailto:srimal.hewawitharana@lacity.org)>  
To: David Crook <[D.Crook@pcrmet.com](mailto:D.Crook@pcrmet.com)>

Wed, Jan 7, 2015 at 8:22 AM

David,

We have received a request for further information, which is being forwarded to you. Could you please help me provide the requested information regarding the existing uses? Thank you.

Sincerely,

**Srimal**

[Quoted text hidden]